
HOME TEAM LISTED FIRST ST CLOUD LEAGUE 16-18A SCHEDULE  2023  

Double Headers each game 45 minutes. Start at 6pm  FINAL 5-24 5/18/2023

6-Jun 13-Jun 20-Jun 27-Jun 11-Jul 18-Jul 25-Jul

Sartell v. Royalton Pierz 18 v. Royalton Sartell v. Brainerd Blue Pierz  16 v. Little Falls

Brainerd White v Pierz 16 
(Unable to play,,  Need to 
reschedule Pierz 18 v. Foley Blue

Little Falls  v. Brainerd 
White

Holdingford v Little Falls
Sauk Rapids Green v. 
Brainerd White Pierz 18 v.Little Falls Holdingford v Albany Sartell v.  Holdingford Foley White v. Albany

Sauk Rapids v. Foley 
White

Brainerd White v. Albany Foley White v Pierz 16  Pierz 16 v. Foley Blue Pierz 18  v. Brainerd White Pierz 18 v. Foley White  Sauk Rapids Green v Little Falls Pierz 16 v. Mora

Mora v. Foley Blue Sartell  v Foley Blue
Foley White v. Sauk Rapids 
Green Mora v. Sartell Albany v Sauk Rapids Mora v.Brainerd White Sartell v.Pierz 18

Sauk Rapids Green v. Foley White Little Falls v. Mora Mora v Albany Foley Blue v. Royalton Foley Blue  v Mora Holdingford v Pierz 16  Holdingford v Royalton

Brainerd Blue v Pierz 18 Holdingford v. Brainerd Blue Royalton v Brainerd White FoleyWhtie v Brainerd Blue Little Falls v. Brainerd Blue Brainerd Blue v Royalton  Brainerd Blue v Foley Blue

Sauk Rapids 16B Gold  v. Pierz 16
Little Falls Whtie 16B v 
Albany Holdingford v. Milaca 16B

NLS Gold 16B v.Sauk Rapids 
Green Royalton v. NLS Black 16B Sartell v Pequot Lakes 16B  Albany v  Alex 16B

  

TEAM coach phone email Fields  

Albany Danni Toughill 320-237-8604 danni2hill@gmail.com Albany HS

Brainerd Blue  Jeff Skoglund 218-349-9651
Skoglundfam@outlook.
com

Central Lakes College, 
BHS Varisty, or BHS JV

Brainerd White Nova Larson 651-755-8942
novaserene@icloud.co
m

Central Lakes College, 
BHS Varisty, or BHS JV

Foley Blue
Joe Mellgren and 
Branden Weis 218-780-2019 

mellgren78@hotmail.co
m bgweis@dciinc.com Foley HS

Foley White Alyssa Stewart (320)968-8619
astewart@apps.isd51.or
g Foley HS

Holdingford Kiley Loven 3206306566 kiley.loven@isd738.org Holdingford HS

Little Falls Tony Couture  320-266-1339
tcouture@lfalls.k12.mn.
us Little Falls HS

Mora    Chris Kelash   cjkelash@hotmail.com Mora HS

Paynesville Kayla Roberg  Mweber@isd741.org Paynesville HS

Pierz 16
Brenna Dickmann 
Kiara Olesch

B-320-630-1738 K-
320-733-2191

brenna1203@icloud.co
m 
16kolesch@gmail.com Pierz HS

Pierz 18 Tom Otte 320-766-8926 totte@pierzschools.org Pierz HS

Royalton Kelly Gotfredson 320-515-0042
kelly.gotfredson@isd48
5.org Royalton HS

Sartell Blue Syd Swanson 320-293-0099
syswan15@hotma
il.com Sartell Middle Schoold

Sauk Rapids 16 Green Emily McEwan 320-266-5790
emily.mcewan@isd47.
org Sauk Rapids HS


